OP \$65,00 11261

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

| SUBMISSION TYPE: | NEW ASSIGNMENT |
|-----------------------|--|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE. | ACCIONS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE COORWILL |

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

| Name | Formerly | Execution Date | Entity Type |
|--------------------------------|----------|----------------|-------------------------------------|
| PNC Bank, National Association | | 103/26/2010 | National Association: UNITED STATES |

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

| Name: | Missouri Machine and Plow, LLC |
|-----------------|-------------------------------------|
| Street Address: | 26093 US Highway 61 |
| City: | Benton |
| State/Country: | MISSOURI |
| Postal Code: | 63736 |
| Entity Type: | LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: MISSOURI |

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

| Property Type | Number | Word Mark |
|----------------------|---------|-----------|
| Registration Number: | 1126151 | ROME |
| Registration Number: | 1131636 | ROME |

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (770)951-0933

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (770) 933-9500

Email: virginia.keenan@tkhr.com

Correspondent Name: Todd Deveau

Address Line 1: 600 Galleria Parkway

Address Line 2: Suite 1500

Address Line 4: Atlanta, GEORGIA 30339

| ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: | 821324-9010 |
|-------------------------|---------------|
| NAME OF SUBMITTER: | Todd Deveau |
| Signature: | /Todd Deveau/ |

900169860 REEL: 004264 FRAME: 0370

| Date: | 08/20/2010 |
|--|------------|
| Total Attachments: 3 source=01210299#page1.tif source=01210299#page2.tif source=01210299#page3.tif | |

TRADEMARK REEL: 004264 FRAME: 0371

TKHR Refs.: 821802-3010 & 821806-3010 United States

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS

WHEREAS, pursuant to that certain Purchase and Sale Agreement dated as of January 27, 2010, between PNC Bank, National Association, having a business address at 205 Datura Street, West Palm Beach, FL 33401, USA, hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNOR, and Missouri Machine and Plow, LLC, a limited liability company organized and existing under the laws of Missouri, having a place of business at 26093 US Highway 61, Benton, MO 63736, USA, hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE, ASSIGNOR has agreed to transfer and convey to ASSIGNEE, all of ASSIGNOR'S right, title and interest, if any, in and to the trademarks, trademark applications and the registrations therefore listed on the attached Exhibit H (hereinafter "the Marks").

NOW, THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN: Be it known that, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged by ASSIGNOR, ASSIGNOR has sold, assigned and transferred and does hereby sell, assign and transfer unto ASSIGNEE, and ASSIGNEE'S successors and assigns, all of ASSIGNOR'S right, title and interest, if any, worldwide, in and to the Marks, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Marks and the registrations and the referenced applications for registrations of the Marks and the right to recover damages for past infringement, if any.

The property conveyed hereunder is conveyed by ASSIGNOR and accepted by ASSIGNEE AS IS, WHERE IS, AND WITHOUT ANY WARRANTIES OF WHATSOEVER NATURE OTHER THAN AS EXPRESSLY SET FORTH IN THE AFOREMENTIONED PURCHASE AND SALE AGREEMENT, EXPRESS OR IMPLIED, IT BEING THE INTENTION OF ASSIGNOR AND ASSIGNEE EXPRESSLY TO NEGATE AND EXCLUDE ALL WARRANTIES, INCLUDING, WITHOUT LIMITATION, THE IMPLIED WARRANTIES OF MERCHANTABILITY AND FITNESS FOR ANY PARTICULAR PURPOSE, WARRANTIES CREATED BY ANY AFFIRMATION OF FACT OR PROMISE OR BY ANY DESCRIPTION OF THE PROPERTY CONVEYED HEREUNDER, OR BY ANY SAMPLE OR MODEL THEREOF, AND ALL OTHER WARRANTIES WHATSOEVER CONTAINED IN OR CREATED BY THE GEORGIA UNIFORM COMMERCIAL CODE.

TRADEMARK REEL: 004264 FRAME: 0372

TKHR Refs.: 821802-3010 & 821806-3010 United States

| PNC Bank, National Association | |
|---|--|
| Name: FROLD SLUTSKY | |
| Name: FEROLD SLUTSKY Title: VICE - PRESIDENT | |
| Date: | |
| State of 60314 | |
| County of <u>Fulton</u>) | |
| United States of America) | |
| | pefore me appeared Jerold Slutsky |
| the person who signed this instrument in my p | |
| had authority to sign this instrument on behalf | |
| signed this instrument as the free act and deed | on behalf of ASSIGNOR. |
| Notary Public My commission expires: 3 29 11 | AVINA TOTALES [SEAL] GEORGIA AND BLIC ON TARES ON THE SEAL SEAL SEAL SEAL SEAL SEAL SEAL SEA |

TRADEMARK REEL: 004264 FRAME: 0373

EXHIBIT H

TRADEMARKS

| COUNTRY | REGISTRATION NO. | MARK |
|--------------------|------------------|--|
| United States | 1126151 | ROME and Design (Vertical) |
| | 1131636 | ROME and Design (Horizontal) |
| Canada | 435131 | ROME and Design (Horizontal) |
| Mexico | 247207 | ROME and Design (Horizontal) |
| Argentina | 1603173 | ROME PLOW |
| | 1645916 | ROME PLOW COMPANY |
| | 1654344 | ROME |
| | 1849916 | ROMEPLOW |
| | 1655651 | ROMAN |
| Colombia | 128214 | ROME |
| Dominican Republic | 26878 | ROMAN |
| | 26879 | ROME |
| | 26880 | ROME PLOW |
| Ecuador | 162 | ROMAN |
| - | 163 | ROME |
| | 164 | ROME PLOW |
| Guatemala | 52298 | ROME and Design (Horizontal) (Cl. 7) |
| | 52297 | ROME and Design (Horizontal) (Cl. 12) |
| | 52295 | ROME and Design (Vertical) (CL 7) |
| | 52296 | ROME and Design (Vertical) (Cl. 12) |

Argentina Argentina Application No. 2779397

Application No. 2779398

ROME

ROME PLOW EQUIPMENT

COMPANY

H-1

ATLANTA:5180978,10

TRADEMARK REEL: 004264 FRAME: 0374

RECORDED: 08/20/2010